05-17-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618 A Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 101359373 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License X Assignment (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year ChoicePoint Inc. 29 1999 Name Formerly Limited Partnership |X | Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization GEORGIA **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ChoicePoint Asset Company Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 300 Delaware Avenue Address (line 1) Suite 900 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington 19801 State/Country Zip Code

05/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000095 75849996

Other

Individual

Corporation

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Limited Partnership

DELAWARE

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 650.00 OP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

General Partnership

Association

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0078

If document to be recorded is an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815-2157				
Name	KRISTIN L. BURNS			
Address (line 1)	PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP			
Address (line 2)	600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE, SUITE 2400			
Address (line 3)	ATLANTA, GA 30308			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 9				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75849996	75293757	1998180	1473431 1858832	
75849510	75397542	75620692 2046051	1986807 2033471	
75257793	75397870	75726111 2169876	2001114 2087301	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 27				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 690.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Kristi	n L. Burns	Kintin 1. I.	un 4/15/00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0079

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM TRADEMARK	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name MAY - 2 2000 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) City State/Country Tip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate				
Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) 75539808	Registration Number(s)			
75607624	2278537			
75449949	2263677			
75506805	2282326			
75506887				
75267687				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0080



ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made and entered into as of the _____ day of December, 1999, between ChoicePoint Inc., a Georgia corporation, with principal offices at 1000 Alderman Drive Alpharetta, GA 30005 ("ChoicePoint"), and ChoicePoint Asset Company, a Delaware corporation, with its only office at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801 ("Asset").

BACKGROUND

The background of the Assignment Agreement is that Asset is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ChoicePoint. Asset has accepted the proposed capital contribution of ChoicePoint to transfer to Asset all of its right, title and interest in the following assets:

- 3) Trademarks
- 4) Trade names

As more particularly described in Schedule A, attached hereto and made part hereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

AGREEEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants made herein and for good and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

(E) ChoicePoint hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Asset all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

JAN 31 2000 10:17

13028687514 PAGE. 02 TRADEMARK



- (F) Asset hereby assumes all liabilities and obligations, and acknowledges existing encumbrances, if applicable, existing or arising in connection with the assignment described in Paragraph (A) hereof, except as otherwise agreed in writing by the parties.
- (G) Without limiting the foregoing provisions, ChoicePoint agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by Asset to properly and completely effect the transfer to Asset of the Intellectual Property and to establish full custody and ownership of such Intellectual Property by Asset.
- (H) This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Delaware, without reference to its conflict of laws principles.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]
SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

JAN 31 2000 10:17

13028887514

PAGE.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0082

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto, through their respective authorized officers, have executed this Assignment Agreement as of this 29 day of December, 1999 and affixed their respective corporate seals hereto.

[SEAL] Attest:

CHOICEPOINT INC.

General Counsel and Secretary

[SEAL] Attest:

CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY

130288 BRADEMARKGE. 04



Exhibit A

Address Inspector (CL) - risk management software applications to allow users to identify addresses that have a high potential for unrecoverable loss due to fraud.

CDB Infotek (CL) - provides on-line access to public records

CDB Infotek logo (CL) - provides on-line access to public records

cdb4web (CL) - real time order and retrieval system for public records database reporting system.

Court WATCH (CL) - watch service which provides notification for specific names in Los Angeles County civil filings.

Discovery (CL) - public record information to locate an individual's current address and verification of person identifiers, also provides in-depth public records report including real property ownership, corporate records, bankruptcies, liens and judgments.

Discovery PLUS! - Same service as Discovery but uses the major three consumer reporting customers instead of just one.

Info:MAIL (CL) - an electronic link to CDB Infotek whereby subscribers may send and receive mail.

Info:NEWS (CL) - CDB Infotek's online customer newsletter.

Info: PROBE (PTO refused registration) public record information search by entering a name and system searches for a match in databases consisting of bankruptcies, tax liens, judgments, real property ownership, corporations and limited partnerships, professional licensing, etc.

Intelligent Information (CL) On-line services for conducting searches in a wide range of databases

Auto 2000 - #1,998,180 - Decision support platform offers customer-specific process and work flow management as well as automated underwriting solutions.

Casualty Loss Score - #2,046,051 - Providing underwriters with an estimation of an applicant's loss ratio relativity based on a comparison of the applicant's credit file with a database of consumer credit and casualty claim filing information.

Claims 2000 - #2,169,876 - Computer information storage and retrieval system which provides insurers with claims processing information from a database of credit, demographic, claims history and other information and records based on an insurer s claims processing criteria.

C.L.U.E. (Comprehensive Loss Underwriting Exchange) #1,473,431 - Database containing auto claims information provided by insurance companies.

JAN 31 2000 10:18

13028887514 PAGE. 05 TRADEMARK



ChoicePoint Inc. Exhibit A C.L.U.E. - Canadian

Employment 2000 - #1,986,807 - Computer information storage and retrieval system which offers progressive ordering of information from a database of credit, demographic and other information and records based upon an employers' own hiring rules and criteria.

Homeowners 2000 - #2,001,114 - Computer information storage and retrieval system which provides insurers with claims processing information from a database of credit, demographic, claims history and other information and records based on an insurer's claims processing criteria.

HomeWork - #1,858,832 - Automated method of verifying the distance between a policyholder's home and work, school, or commuter point.

Life 2000 - #2,033,471 - Customized reports based on customers' requirements which are designed to reduce the time needed to underwrite and issue policies which, in return, reduces the cost of underwriting. This is accomplished by electronic reflexive ordering of different products using specific customer rules and guidelines.

Programming Resources Company - #2,087,301 - Computer software and users manual sold as a unit for rating and policy writing in the insurance field.

Property Loss Score - #2,046,052 - Providing underwriters with an estimation of an applicant's loss ratio relativity based on a comparison of the applicant's credit file with a database of consumer credit and property claim filing information.

The Right Information Can Make All the Difference In The World. - #2,278,537 - Risk management and fraud prevention services

UCC Choice - #2,263,677 - Windows-based software program that automates the entire UCC filing process. Improves the accuracy by allowing the form to be edited on-screen and provides the Secretary of State's forms for 50 states and county offices. Also tracks filings to alert the user for continuation filings.

Virtual Policy - #2,282,326 - software program which allows on-line viewing of insurance policies.

6X sx (CL) - means of routing requests into the Life 2000 information management system.

6extra (CL) - Newsletter for 6X customers.

PAGE, 26 13028887514

TRADEMARK



ChoicePoint Inc. Exhibit A

A.D.D. sm (Additional Driver Discovery) - database containing records of drivers in households, accessed by address searches and secondary license number searches, also available with analysis report.

APPRAISE - Medical management testing and care program. Clinical laboratory sample collection kits for consumer/patient comprising, namely, specimen collection cards and card mailing materials and instructions; clinical laboratory sample collection services comprising, sample collection scheduling, sample collection and laboratory test results reporting.

Autoinfo (CL) - provides information to insurance companies regarding risk evaluation, reclassification or underwriting with respect to consumer demographic information and driving records via printed reports or online data communications.

ChoicePoint (pending #75/257,793) - Risk management and fraud prevention services.

ChoicePoint Logo and Design (pending #75/293,757) - Risk management and fraud prevention services.

ChoicePointLink (pending 75/397,542) - a browser-based system that takes advantage of Internet technology and to provide instant access to information for insurance, claims and employment purposes.

choicepointlink.com (pending 75/397,870) - domain name for ordering reports; see ChoicePointLink

ChoicePoint Rules (CL) - providing insurers with insurance underwriting or claims information about insurance companies and providing employers with background information about prospective employees or employees based upon the insurer's or employer's input criteria (formerly Insurance 2000)

ChoiceTalk (CL) - proprietary software for the delivery of background investigations and drug testing.

Connect 2000 (CL) - automated Windows-based system which features multi-product data entry functions that streamline the pre-employment ordering process.

ChoiceDoes (pending) - Web-based order and retrieval system for public records.

ChoicePoint Attract (CL) - (replacement for Risk Management 2000) insurance applicant evaluation services using loss ratio models.

CP Switch (pending 75/620,692) - enhancement to customer underwriting capabilities which enables insurance customers to customize their credit bureau selection process to select among three credit bureaus (able to avoid "no-hit" or "system unavailable" responses).

JAN 31 2000 10:18

13028887514 PAGE. 07 TRADEMARK

ChoicePoint Inc.
Exhibit A

E.D.LT.S. (CL) - Acronym for Equifax Decision Information Transaction Standard - uniform transaction basis enabling a customer to order and receive all information products electronically.

E.A.S.E. (CL) - Acronym for Employment Application Screening Exchange is a database of employment histories and geared to specific industries (e.g., restaurants, trucking, etc.).

EmployeeScreen (CL) - customized, background screening information clearinghouse, which collects, classifies and distributes information that employers need to make more informed hiring decisions.

Equity (CL) - newsletter for ChoicePoint Services automated products customers.

Field Assist (pending) - #75/726,111- turnkey lead-generation direct mail program designed to allow insurance agents to make decisions about which direct mailings and prospect segments will work best in their situation.

Gateway (CL) - means of forwarding customer's requests into the Company's systems electronically and thereby providing instant access for inspections, MVRs, APSs and LifePlus reports.

Identity Plus (CL) - Providing customer identity and location information from a database of credit, demographic, claims history and other information via electronic or print media.

ID+ (CL) - abbreviated mark for Identity Plus.

Information Discovery (CL) - multi-database comprehensive identification data system for identity verification, skip tracing and fraud detection (includes DOB, SS# and associated data with fraud warnings on address and SS#).

IntroScan (CL) - instant employment checks, which provides immediate web-based access to key identity information as well as potential risk data.

Intellisys (pending 75/539,808) - risk assessment services and electronic links to integrate various automated information-gathering products and partners in the industry.

LifePlus (CL) - Online database reports for screening of applicants for fraud detection. Contains applicant identification, inspection data, motor vehicle records, FAA records, employment, driver's license data, insurance activity, consumer statements, medical source and public record information.

Know.Now (pending) - tag line for ChoicePoint excluding Osborn's and ChoicePoint Direct's services. Computer software programs for the rating and issuance of insurance, risk management, fraud prevention and asset recovery services.

MagicList (CL) - direct marketing database containing extensive demographic information

130268**FSADEMARK**E.08 REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0087

ChoicePoint Inc.

Exhibit A

including auto and boat data, new birth, new homeowner, financial behavior, event and intended for use in direct marketing campaigns.

Mainframe6X (CL) - software used for delivery of reports.

Micro6X (CL) - software used for delivery of reports.

NCF (National Credit File) (CL) - Largest database in the industry which provides consumer credit reports in a format designed for insurance use.

Partner System (CL) - Windows-based proprietary software for reporting drug/alcohol test information (acquired in PTA acquisition).

Sagis (ITU) potential alternative name for ChoicePoint

SearchPointe & Design (radar sweep) - E-commerce company to encompass ChoicePoint's services.

SVC (Standard Violation Code) (CL) Uniform set of motor vehicle violation codes created by ChoicePoint to cover the different codes used by each state enabling underwriters to differentiate between accidents involving property damage, felonies, misdemeanors, moving violations, personal injury, fatality, etc..

SchoolCheck (pending 75/607,624) employment verification service to confirm applicant information on prospective teachers, janitorial and maintenance staff, bus drivers or others employed by a school and having direct access to children.

Support4Kids.com - Web site which posts information relating to delinquent parents in paying child support.

UCC ChoicePlus (pending 75/449,949) - enhancement to UCC Choice to contain guides to UCC filings to include filing information, current fees, etc. (updated quarterly).

Vin-D-Code - (CL) deciphers vehicle identification numbers and provides data about the vehicle, make, model, year, safety features, base price, engine type and size, country of origin.

VIN Services sa - verifies a vehicle identification number, the owner and additional vehicles at a specific address.

VIN Services Plus sm - VIN Services plus information from personal automobile claim history database.

PEOPLE TRACKER (CL) computer database used for locating people (provides names, addresses, phone numbers, demographic info, neighbors, etc. for people with common surnames.

Provider Screen (CL) web-based service enables verification of physicians, vendors and

13026887514 DEMARK. 09

JAN 31 2000 10:19



ChoicePoint Inc.

Exhibit A

suppliers to HMOs, insurance companies and healthcare corporations.

Qualifier.net (pending 75/506,887)- Internet-based system consisting of multiple sources of data to address provider enrollment fraud for Medicare and Medicaid

QuickDocs (CL) secured transaction searches provided instantly

VENDOR SCREEN (pending 75/506,805)- Web-based system for obtaining or verifying information on businesses (contains corporate records, liens, judgments, UCC filings, bankruptcies, etc. for potential vendors)

VENDOR SCREEN PLUS - same as Vendor Screen but includes an executive summary, ability to purchase reports with credit card and a link to order on-demand services (public records).

Gen-A-Rate - #1,931,587 - Computer software program which lists premium quotations for personal and commercial lines of insurance for writing insurance policies.

ChoicePoint (UK)

13026667514

PAGE.10

** TOTAL PAGE.10 **
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0089

JAN 31 2000 10:19

RECORDED: 05/02/2000